[Commending the Stern Grove Festival.]

12

13 14

16

17

18 19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Resolution commending the Stern Grove Festival Association and the Recreation and Park Department for a successful season of high quality performances, and extending best wishes to the Association's efforts with the Stern Grove Festival's Legacy Campaign.

WHEREAS, The Stern Grove Festival Association and the Recreation and Park Department just completed their 67th season of world-class, admission-free performing arts; and,

WHEREAS, The Stern Grove Festival Association was created in 1938 by Rosalie Meyer Stern, then the President of the San Francisco Recreation Commission; and,

WHEREAS, The Association's mission is to (1) provide high quality performances, free of charge, for all Bay Area residents and visitors; (2) provide paid performance opportunities for professional artists and performers; and, (3) enhance San Francisco's renown as a cultural center; and,

WHEREAS, The Stern Grove Festival is now truly a community institution in that it provides outreach and education programs in addition to concerts; and,

WHEREAS, The Recreation and Park Department has been a true partner to the Stern Grove Festival Association throughout the years; and,

WHEREAS, The Stern Grove Festival Association has launched its legacy campaign which is designed to (1) create a one-of-a-kind performing arts venue with state-of-the-art features; (2) enhance and protect the natural beauty of Stern Grove; and, (3) endow the Festival's mission for generations to come; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors commends the Stern Grove Festival Association and the Recreation and Park Department for a successful season of high quality performances, and extending best wishes to the Association's efforts with the Stern Grove Festival's Legacy Campaign.



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number:	041180	Date Passed:	
Department for a s	uccessful season o	ove Festival Association and the Recreation and Park of high quality performances, and extending best wishes to the rove Festival's Legacy Campaign.	
September 14, 2004	Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED		
	Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Gonzalez, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin, Sandoval		
I	File No. 041180	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on September 14, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.	
	SEP 2 3 2004	Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board	
		No Alexander	
	Date Approved	Mayor Gavin Newsom	